
TTD MAXIMUMS
If injury occurs:             Max. TTD
1/15/20 to 7/14/20 $1,549.07
7/15/20 to 1/14/21 $1,572.01
1/15/21 to 7/14/21 $1,613.93
7/15/21 to 1/14/22 $1,693.76
1/15/22 to 7/14/22 $1,734.83
7/15/22 to 1/14/23 $1,792.73 
1/15/23 to 7/14/23 $1,848.20
7/15/23 to 1/14/24 $1,861.18
1/15/24 to 7/14/24   $1,897.92 

7/145/11 to 1/14/12

 1/7 0.14
 2/7 0.29
 3/7 0.43
 4/7 0.57
 5/7 0.71
 6/7 0.86
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0
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^Minimum Rates:  either the TTD/PPD minimum OR the claimant’s AWW, 
which ever is lower



  

I L L I N O I S
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Date of Accident
Bodily Injury, weeks
Percent of disability
Average weekly wage
TTD rate (66.6% of AWW)
PPD rate (60% of AWW)

01/20/23
500

10%
$1,000.00

$666.67
$600.00

500
x           10%

50
$600.00

$30,000.00

Weeks, body as a whole
Impairment rating
Weeks of benefits
Weekly benefit rate
Total lump sum award

Temporary Total Disability: The waiting period 
begins after claimant has missed three workdays.  
If claimant is off 14 days, then employer must pay 
TTD benefits for the three-day waiting period.
Medical and hospital treatment: Employee 
controls choice of physician up to two physicans 
within the chain of referral. Employer controls 
choice after the employee’s two selections. 820 
ILC305/1, Section 8(a)s
Death: Total compensation cannot exceed 
$500,000.00 or 25 years of benefits, whichever is 
greater.
Burial: $8,000.00
Minimum Rates:  either the TTD/PPD minimum 
OR the claimant’s AWW, which ever is lower

Disfigurement Max: 162 weeks (150 before 
2/1/06, excluding 7/20/05 - 11/15/05); Hand, 
head, face, neck, arm, leg below the knee or chest 
above the axillary line.
Mileage:  01/01/20  to  12/31/20   $0.575/mi.

 01/01/21   to  12/31/21    $0.560/mi. 
01/01/22 to   6/30/22      $0.585/mi.
07/01/22 to  12/31/22 $0.625/mi.
 01/01/23 to  12/31/23     $0.655/mi.
01/01/24 to  present       $0.670/mi.

M A X I M U M  &  M I N I M U M
W E E K LY  B E N E F I T S

pertaining to an amputation or enucleation of an eye only

W O R K E R S ’  C O M P E N S AT I O N  AT T O R N E Y S

2024W O R K E R S ’
C O M P E N S AT I O N

B E N E F I T S

Frederick J. Greenbaum
913.573.3304  
John D. Jurcyk
913.671.3714 
Clifford K. Stubbs
913.671.3715 
Eric T. Lanham
913.573.3303  
Stephen A. McManus
314.992.0505 
Robert O. Musick
417.851.8202  
Patricia L. Musick
417.851.8201  
Greg W. Pearman 
417.851.8219
John R. Emerson
913.573.3307  
David F. Menghini
913.573.3302
Nichole S. Bryant
918.608.0351
Thomas J. Walsh
913.671.3711
Christopher E. Patt
314.992.0510

 

Jessica R. Voelker 
402.384.2950
Jodi J. Fox
913.573.3320 
Shelley A. Wilson
314.992.0506  
Samantha N. Benjamin-House
913.573.3319 
Patrick S. Parr
918.608.0394
Catherine D. Goodnight
417.851.8205
Rachel R. Brown
314.992.0514 
James P. Wolf
913.573.3331  
Thomas J. Pettit
314.992.0508
Bryan W. Brooks
515.823.0810 
Katie M. Clifford
913.573.3321
Brent M. Neumeyer
314.992.0533 
Karl L. Wenger
913.573.3340

Lara Q. Plaisance
515.823.0803 
Daniel J. Lobdell
913.573.3360 
Aaron M. Elking
314.992.0515 
Daniel J. Schmitz
314.992.0541
Kristina S. Mulvany
913.573.3317
Kelsy E. Allison
913.573.4012 
Nicholas E. Moorad 
918.281.7911
Andrew J. Sheehan
217.606.0903
Seth M. Juryck
913.573.4045
Danielle R. Farha
913.573.3324
Frank Matande
913.573.4053
Rebecca C. Long
314.992.0544
Pierce A. Shimp
913.573.4015

Aaron J. Greenbaum
913.573.3368
Jackson B. Hedges
314.992.0529
Joshua M. Lawson
217.606.0904
Brandy L. Wilson
314.621.1133
Sarah N. Boston
913.573.3384
Loren K. Poss
918.281.7949
Colin J. Lane
515.573.0812
Stephanie A. Richards
314.992.0517
Gabrielle A. Stein
913.573.4027

Disclaimer and warning: This card was published by McAnany, Van Cleave & Phillips, P.A. and is to be used only for general informational purposes and 
should not be construed as legal advice or legal opinion on any specific facts or circumstances. This is not inclusive of all exceptions and requirements which 
may apply to an individual claim.  It is imperative to promptly obtain legal advice to determine the rights, obligations, and options of a specific situation. This 
card was created with information published by the State at time of printing and will be updated electronically at www.mvplaw.com if any changes or updates 
are made by the State. © 2024 McAnany, Van Cleave & Phillips, P.A.

Other Statutory Minimums:
Skull/Vertebrae Fracture   6 Weeks
Facial Fracture   2 weeks
Transverse Process Fracture  3 weeks
Loss of Kidney, Spleen, or Lung 10 weeks

If injury occurs: Max. Death,  Min. Death, 
 PTD, PPD* PTD, PPD* 

7/15/20 to 1/14/21 $1,572.01 $589.51
1/15/21 to 7/14/21 $1,613.93 $605.23
7/15/21 to 1/14/22 $1,693.76 $635.16
1/15/22 to 7/14/22 $1,734.83 $650.56
7/15/22 to 1/14/23 $1,792.73 $672.28
1/15/23 to 7/14/23 $1,848.20 $693.08
7/15/23 to 1/14/24 $1,861.18  $697.96
1/15/24 to 7/14/24 $1,897.92 $711.72


